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Giving NOV 14/15 ACTUAL YTD TARGET YTD

SOUTH HILLS 92,467.76 4,027,789.97 4,162,944.67

TBC TOTAL 115,060.46 5,164,372.87 5,323,750.84

WAYS TO GIVE

GET CONNECTED

COVID-19 HELP & BE HELPED

•	 Visit biblechapel.org/give.
•	 Mail donations to 300 Gallery Drive, McMurray, PA 15317 with your campus name in 

the memo line.
•	 Text “GIVING” to 31996.

Even if you aren’t with us in-person right now, we can still help you get connected! 
Visit biblechapel.org/connect to fill out a Connect Card or text “TBCNEW” to 31996 
and someone from our Connections Team will be in touch.

During these unique times, we know you may be in need of assistance or looking for 
ways to help your neighbor. Visit biblechapel.org or our app to sign up to provide or 
receive care, or for information on our City Mission food and clothing collection. 

WEDNESDAY NIGHT CONGREGATIONAL PRAYER
First Wednesday of each month, 6:30 PM, biblechapel.org/watch-live & YouTube LIVE. 

DIGITAL COMMUNITY GROUPS

Need community? We have Digital Community Groups meeting throughout the 
week. For more information, or to get connected, visit biblechapel.org/chapel-groups.

Men’s Ministry - Tunch Ilkin
men@biblechapel.org

Women’s Ministry - Laura Ankrom
lankrom@biblechapel.org

Chapel Sages - Wayne Johnson
wjohnson@biblechapel.org

Special Needs Ministry - Jaclyn Royall
jroyall@biblechapel.org

56 Student Ministry - Maggie Poole
mpoole@biblechapel.org

Jr. High Ministry - Brad Sommerfeldt
bsommerfeldt@biblechapel.org

Sr. High Ministry - Kyle Zacour
kzacour@biblechapel.org

Children’s Ministry - Melissa Arabia
marabia@biblechapel.org

Care Ministry - Dave Shields
dshields@biblechapel.org

Sports Ministry - Katie Shadish
kshadish@biblechapel.org

Connections - Emily Nicholson
connect@biblechapel.org

Outreach - Wayne Johnson
outreach@biblechapel.org

Worship - Rick Butor
rbutor@biblechapel.org

Tender Shepherd Preschool 
Naomi Paul
preschool@biblechapel.org

DivorceCare
divorcecare@biblechapel.org

GriefShare
griefshare@biblechapel.org

Recovery
recovery@biblechapel.org

Counseling
counseling@biblechapel.org

CONNECT WITH US

CHAPEL KIDS
Children ages nursery through sixth grade have resumed classes on Saturdays 
and Sundays. Please register your children ahead of time for weekend services at 
biblechapel.org.

WELCOME
TO T H E  B I B L E  C H A P E L

VIRTUAL DISCOVER TBC
December 6, 1:00 PM, Zoom
If you’re new with us, or just want to learn more about our church and meet some of 
our staff, please join us! For more information and to register, visit
biblechapel.org/discovertbc.

JR. HIGH PROGRAMMING

SR. HIGH PROGRAMMING

Sundays, 11:00 AM, Room 180
Wednesdays, 6:30 PM, Lower Parking Lot
Visit biblechapel.org/students for more information. 

Wednesdays, 6:30 PM, Front Lawn
Visit biblechapel.org/students for more information.

SPECIAL NEEDS RESPITE
Wednesdays, 2:30 PM, Special Needs Wing
Register at biblechapel.org/events.

56 DIGITAL SMALL GROUP
Thursdays, 6:30 PM, Zoom
Do you want to dive deeper into studying the Bible while hanging out with your 
friends online? Join a 56 Digital Small Group! Register at biblechapel.org/56.

SERVING OPPORTUNITIES
Join our Team and serve at TBC! Use your gifts to help our teams like Connections, 
Children’s, Medical, Security, and more! We can’t wait to see how God uses you to 
make an impact on his Kingdom! Visit biblechapel.org/serve.

MINISTRIES

CHRISTMAS WEEK SERVICES
December 21-23: Services at 6:00 and 8:00 PM
December 24: Services at 1:00, 3:00, 5:00, and 7:00 PM
December 27: Services at 9:00 and 11:00 AM
Check out biblechapel.org for service times, mask requirements, and more.

Chapel Care and Prayer: Prayer requests can be submitted at biblechapel.org/prayer.

South Hills Facebook Group: Stay connected by joining our campus Facebook group!
biblechapel.org/fbgroups

Need community? We have Digital Community Groups meeting throughout the 
week. For more information, or to get connected, visit biblechapel.org/groups.

THE TABLE CHRISTMAS SERIES
2020 has been a year like no other, and the very thing we’ve risked losing is the sense 
of community. We are all sitting in different seats of life, and the only One who can 
satisfy is the Savior who has come to us - Jesus – the One we celebrate this Christmas 
Season. Come and behold him – sit at his Table. Series begins November 28/29.

CARING TREE
Now - December 13
Check out biblechapel.org/caringtree to virtually pick up your angel and shop our 
Amazon Wishlist. Help us not only provide a gift for someone in need, but also share 
the gospel of Jesus!


